PATCH 52.1

Scheduled to be released to the field, Friday, February 13, at 4:00 P.M. CST.

Database changes only.

CRT #
04-11596-DoD

04-11845-ARM
04-11851-ARM

04-11891-NVY
04-11911-DoD
04-11915-DoD

04-11979-DoD
04-12042-AFX

PROBLEM
REPORT
NUMBER

Remedy 016013

TABLE UPDATES

Description Initiated By
Update to Acq Employee Career Field Table
DoD
ARM - Additions to Army's Hierarchy ARM
ARM - Change Cleartext for
Agency/Subelement ARAE and ARMT ARM
NVY 252 Org Hierarchy Updates for NV NVY
NGB ORG HIERARCHY UPDATES DoD

Foreign Allowances Locations Table Update DoD
UPDT PY TBLS - LCPD LCPE LCPF LCPG

8FEB2004 UPDT [CUBA] DoD
AF Org hierarchy adds and changes AFX
REPAIRS
REPAIR Initiated By

Summary: Unable to attach positions to

RPAs; SQL used to set meaning and

description in CIVDOD_PAS
FND_LOOKUP_VALUES was unable to

handle numbers larger than 3 digits when
generating values for ### positions.

Resolution: Corrected script and updated

all affected CIVDOD_PAS entries. AFX

Table

LOV
Organization

LOV
Organization
Organization
LOV

Pay
Organization

Critical
Function

Position



